

**FLORAL PARK-BELLEROSE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK
\$1,080,000 SCHOOL DISTRICT SERIAL BONDS - 2015**

Sale Date: April 29, 2015
 Bonds Dated: May 13, 2015
 Principal Due: May 1, 2016-2030
 Moody's Rating: Aa2

Year	Principal Amount	Bond Years	Cumulative Bond Years
2016	\$60,000	58,000.00	58,000.00
2017	60,000	118,000.00	176,000.00
2018	60,000	178,000.00	354,000.00
2019	65,000	257,833.33	611,833.33
2020	65,000	322,833.33	934,666.66
2021	70,000	417,666.67	1,352,333.33
2022	70,000	487,666.67	1,840,000.00
2023	70,000	557,666.67	2,397,666.67
2024	75,000	672,500.00	3,070,166.67
2025	75,000	747,500.00	3,817,666.67
2026	80,000	877,333.33	4,695,000.00
2027	80,000	957,333.33	5,652,333.33
2028	80,000	1,037,333.33	6,689,666.66
2029	85,000	1,187,166.67	7,876,833.33
2030	85,000	1,272,166.67	9,149,000.00

Total \$1,080,000 9,149,000.00

Avg. Life 8.47
 100/100 91,490
 10/100 9,149
 1/100 915

WINNING BID

Roosevelt & Cross, Inc	
Interest Rate	\$ Interest
2.000%	\$1,160.00
2.250%	2,655.00
2.250%	4,005.00
2.250%	5,801.25
2.250%	7,263.75
2.500%	10,441.67
2.500%	12,191.67
2.500%	13,941.67
2.500%	16,812.50
2.500%	18,687.50
2.500%	21,933.33
2.750%	26,326.67
3.000%	31,120.00
3.000%	35,615.00
3.000%	38,165.00
Tot. Int.	246,120.01
Prem.	0.00
Net Int.	\$246,120.01
N.I.C.	2.690130%

Other Bidder

Raymond James & Assoc.	
Interest Rate	\$ Interest
2.250%	\$1,305.00
2.250%	2,655.00
2.250%	4,005.00
2.250%	5,801.25
2.250%	7,263.75
2.375%	9,919.58
2.375%	11,582.08
2.375%	13,244.58
2.375%	15,971.88
2.500%	18,687.50
3.000%	26,320.00
3.000%	28,720.00
3.000%	31,120.00
3.000%	35,615.00
3.000%	38,165.00
Tot. Int.	250,375.62
Prem.	0.00
Net Int.	\$250,375.62
N.I.C.	2.736645%

Robert W. Baird & Co.	
Interest Rate	\$ Interest
3.000%	\$1,740.00
3.000%	3,540.00
3.000%	5,340.00
3.000%	7,735.00
3.000%	9,685.00
3.000%	12,530.00
3.000%	14,630.00
3.000%	16,730.00
3.000%	20,175.00
3.000%	22,425.00
3.000%	26,320.00
3.000%	28,720.00
3.000%	31,120.00
3.000%	35,615.00
3.000%	38,165.00
Tot. Int.	274,470.00
Prem.	12,554.80
Net Int.	\$261,915.20
N.I.C.	2.862774%

Bernardi Securities, Inc.	
Interest Rate	\$ Interest
2.000%	\$1,160.00
2.000%	2,360.00
2.000%	3,560.00
2.000%	5,156.67
2.500%	8,070.83
2.500%	10,441.67
2.500%	12,191.67
2.500%	13,941.67
2.600%	17,485.00
2.750%	20,556.25
3.000%	26,320.00
3.100%	29,677.33
3.200%	33,194.67
3.300%	39,176.50
3.300%	41,981.50
Tot. Int.	265,273.76
Prem.	0.00
Net Int.	\$265,273.76
N.I.C.	2.899484%

Greene County Commercial Bank	
Interest Rate	\$ Interest
3.380%	\$1,960.40
3.380%	3,988.40
3.380%	6,016.40
3.380%	8,714.77
3.380%	10,911.77
3.380%	14,117.13
3.380%	16,483.13
3.380%	18,849.13
3.380%	22,730.50
3.380%	25,265.50
3.380%	29,653.87
3.380%	32,357.87
3.380%	35,061.87
3.380%	40,126.23
3.380%	42,999.23
Tot. Int.	309,236.20
Prem.	0.00
Net Int.	\$309,236.20
N.I.C.	3.380000%